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     SHENTON SAKINOFSKY LLP 
 Lawyers • Advocats • Адвокаты  

 2200 - 4950 Yonge Street 
 Toronto, ON   M2N 6K1 
 
 Paul Shenton 
 LSUC No. 38016K 
 Tel: 647-725-2530 
 Fax: 647-725-2531 
 
 Lawyers for the Respondents, 

Aluminart Products Limited, Arcor 
Windows & Doors Inc., and 
N.A.P. Windows & Doors Ltd. 

 
 
TO:  SERVICE LIST 



SERVICE LIST 

 

NO. NAME METHOD OF SERVICE 

1. COSIMO CACCAMO 
22 Rainbows End 
Kleinberg, ON L0J 
1C0 

BY E-MAIL TO: 
cosimopolitan@hotmail.com 

2. LINTON PYNN 
2000 Islington Avenue, Suite 
1812 Toronto, ON M9P 3S7 

 
Director of Aluminart Products Limited 

BY E-MAIL TO: 

lpynn1812@gmail.com 

 

3. MSI SPERGEL INC. 
505 Consumers Road, Suite 200, 
Toronto ON M2J 4V8 

 

Mukul Manchanda 
Tel: (416) 498-4314 
E-mail: mmanchanda@spergel.ca 

 

Receiver 

BY E-MAIL TO: 
mmanchanda@spergel.ca 

4. HARRISON PENSA LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors  

450 Talbot Street  

London ON N6A 5J6 

 

Timothy C. Hogan (LSO #36553S) 
Melinda Vine (LSO #53612R) 

Tel: (519) 661-6743 

Fax: (519) 667-3362 

E-Mail: thogan@harrisonpensa.com 
mvine@harrisonpensa.com 

 

Lawyers for msi Spergel inc. 

BY E-MAIL TO: 

thogan@harrisonpensa.com 
mvine@harrisonpensa.com 
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5. LIPMAN ZENER WAXMAN 

100 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 850 

Toronto ON M2N 6N5 

 
Allan Lipman 

E-Mail: alipman@lzwlaw.com 

 
Ian Klaiman 

E-Mail: iklaiman@lzwlaw.com 

 
Lawyers for Business Development Bank 
of Canada 

BY E-MAIL TO: 
alipman@lzwlaw.com 

iklaiman@lzwlaw.com 

6. DENTONS CANADA LLP 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto ON M5K 0A1 

 

Mark A. Freake 
Tel: 416-863-4456 
E-Mail: mark.freake@dentons.com 

 

Lawyers for Mercedes-Benz Financial 
and Mercedes-Benz Financial Services 
Canada Corporation 

BY E-MAIL TO: 
Mark.freake@dentons.com 
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1. Affidavit of Joseph Caccamo, sworn April 5, 2021 
 
A. Exhibit "A" – Photographs of the Summerlea Premises, taken April 3, 2021  
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